PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Feng CHIANG	05/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUANG HONG PRECISION CO., LTD	
Street Address:	No. 1699, Sec. 1, Wanshou Rd., Gueishan Township	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12470759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)373-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.

Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB98069C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Chih Tseng

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass069#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Cheng-Feng CHIANG

hose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to a	
Method of the Same	cion and Conduction Metal Layer and Fabrication
ereinaster referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
I filed on: Serial No.:	a
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, KUANG HONG PRECISION CO., LITD those post office address is No. 1699, Sec. 1, Wanshous ereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	1 Rd., Gueishan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; (R.O.C.)
recents do cell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entil	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these re right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application res Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
naintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possible of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR is	legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and the United States for said Invention, including additional documents Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and assession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on an respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent ment. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to atives.
eferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tiend for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and so granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent itle and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; uccessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of	
Assignor Name	Address
Cheng-Feng CHIANG	No. 1699, Sec. 1m Wanshou Rd., Gueishan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Where Signed	Township, Tabyaan Councy, Tabwan (11.0.00)
Date May 20, 2009	Signature Chiang Cheng- Feng
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Continu	ed on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 022725 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 05/22/2009